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SBCCD Police & Emergency Management News

POLICE

Al Jackson, Chief of Police

Escort Services:;

At night the SBCCD PD is
here to help you get to
your car safely. If you
need an escort, call us at :
(909) 384-4491

CAMPUS INFORMATION
SBVC & CHC
Parking Controls BP/AP 6750 (F) (5)

Parking stalls marked “visitor” are solely
for visitors and may be governed by
time limits. Students and employees are
prohibited from parking in these stalls.

SBVC Campus Resources

Campus Police

» Located in Campus Center RM 100

» Non-Emergency Phone Number
(909) 384-4491

Student Health Services

» NW Corner of parking Lot #8
behind Football Field

» Appointments & Questions
(909) 384-4495

Campus Resources
www.valleycollege.edu

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY DIAL 911

CHC Campus Resources

Campus Police

» Located in LADM RM 153

» Non-Emergency Phone Number
(909) 389-3275

Health & Wellness Center

» SSBRM 101

» Appointments & Questions
(909) 389-3272

Campus Resources
www.craftonhills.edu

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY DIAL 911

SBCCD Police is available
24 hours / 7 days a week at
(909) 384-4491

For daily incidents reports and other crime
information, go to the Police Web site:
http://sheed.org/police

MISSON STATEMENT

The SBCCD Police Department, in
concerl with the Board of Trustees, is
commitied to providing a safe and
secure learning and working
environment for all students and
employees. This will be accomplished
through a cooperative and coordinated
effort involving all departments and
the SBCCD employees, law enforcement
agencies and the community.

ecember 4 U1

Volume 4, Issue

PROTECT YOURSELF FROM ID THEFT THIS HOLIDAY SEASON

Protecting Your Identity during Online Transactions:

With the ease of online shopping, you may buy your holiday gifts online, but you need
to be careful. As technology gets more advanced, identity thieves get more creative
with how they try to steal your identity.

The holidays are a time to spend with family, to celebrate, and to give and receive gifts. However, the
holidays are also a time that identity thieves decide to get their own gifts: the identity and credit of
unsuspecting victims.

Don’tlet ID thieves ruin your holiday cheer. Be smart this holiday season and take these steps to protect
yourself.

Look for a secure connection: It is important to check the web address (or URL) of a

website when you are shopping online. When you enter the buying section (or shopping cart) of the website, be
sure the URL begins with https (as opposed to http). The "s" indicates that you are on a secure website. Any
time you enter your personal information, be sure you see the https at the beginning of the URL.

Beware of email viruses and spam: Using the knowledge that many people send gifts during the

holidays, online criminals send emails that appear to be from FedEx, UPS, or the postal service. These emails
often have attachments regarding a delivery status, but the attachments are actually viruses that infect your
computer and steal your personal information. Other holiday email scams include fake digital greeting cards or
links that appear to be from a friend. Don't open any attachments until you run them through a virus scan.

Don't shop on a public computer or public wireless network: You cannot verify the security of a public
computer or wi-fi network. Some may be infected with spyware that records each keystroke entered. So, even if
you are using your own laptop on an unsecured public network, you could be giving ID thieves your credit card
information.

Make sure your antivirus and anti-spyware software is up to date: Online criminals are constantly updating
their methods to steal your personal information. To effectively catch and stop viruses and spyware, your virus
protection software needs to be up to date, so be sure to download the latest updates.

AVOIDING ID THEFT WHEN YOU ARE OUT HOLIDAY SHOPPING

When out in the malls this holiday season (or any time of the year), be sure to:

Protect your purse or wallet: Don't let pickpockets get your personal information by
stealing your license and credit cards from open handbags or a wallet in your back
pocket.

Watch out for "shoulder surfers": Thieves may try to get your information by taking a
picture of your credit card or writing down the information they can see during your transaction. We sure to
cover your credit card number and other private information from prying eyes.

Use secure ATMs: Free-standing ATMs may be targets for thieves who use skimmers to steal your information.
Use ATMs in bank lobbies or other secure locations with video surveillance. Also, any time you use your ATM
card (either to withdrawal cash or to make a purchase) shield your PIN number and card number from others.

Not let your guard down: |dentity thieves come in all shapes and sizes. Just because someone doesn't fit your
idea of what an ID thief may look like, don't assume your information is safe. Many scammers rely on their
appearance to put you at ease — don't fall for it.

IF THERE IS AN EMERGENCY, CALL 9-1-1.
“To Serve & Protect with Integrity”




CHC

18-0550

18-0564

18-0577

18-0590
18-0596

18-0601

11/1/18 Traffic Stop

11/2/18 Vehicle Check

11/3/18 No Incident to Report

11/4/18 Vehicle Check

11/5/18 Harassment

11/6/18 No Incident to Report

11/7/18 Traffic Collision

11/8/18 No Incident to Report

11/9/18 No Incident to Report
11/10/18 Missing Person
11/11/18 Vehicle Check
11/12/18 No Incident to Report
11/13/18 No Incident to Report
11/14/18 Traffic Collision
11/15/18 Building Check
11/15/18 Hit & run

11/16/18 No Incident to Report
11/17/18 Pedestrian Check
11/18/18 No Incident to Report
11/19/18 No Incident to Report
11/20/18 Burglary
11/21/18 Vehicle Check
11/22/18 No Incident to Report
11/23/18 No Incident to Report
11/24/18 No Incident to Report
11/25/18 No Incident to Report
11/26/18 Pedestrian Check
11/27/18 Suspicious Person

11/28/18 No Incident to Report
11/29/18 Traffic Stop
11/29/18 Medical Aid
11/29/18 Disturbing the Peace
11/30/18 No Incident to Report

Sand Canyon Road
Trail Head Parking

Trail Head Parking

Central Complex

Campus Drive

Station

Lot K

Lot H
Crafton Center

Lot B

Campus Drive

Lot L
Lot O

Campus Drive

Lot D

Lot K
PAC

Campus Drive

11/1/18
11/2/18
11/3/18
11/4/18
11/5/18
11/6/18
11/7/18
11/8/18
11/9/18
11/10/18
11/11/18
11/12/18
11/13/18
11/14/18
11/15/18
11/15/18
11/16/18
11/17/18
11/18/18
11/19/18
11/20/18
11/21/18
11/22/18
11/23/18
11/24/18
11/25/18
11/26/18
11/27/18
11/28/18
11/29/18
11/29/18
11/29/18
11/30/18

2:13pm Necessary Action Taken

3:51lam Necessary Action Taken

7:11pm Unable to Locate

11:55am Necessary Action Taken

4:44pm Necessary Action Taken

9:41lam Report Taken
7:19pm Subject Advised

7:04pm Necessary Action Taken
3:58pm Necessary Action Taken
5:28pm Report Taken

9:40am Subject Advised

9:09am Report Taken

3:35am Necessary Action Taken

4:02pm Subject Advised
6:12pm Report Taken

12:15pm Subject Advised
9:21pm Report Taken
9:58pm Unable to Locate
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11/1/18 No Incident to Report 11/1/18

11/2/18 No Incident to Report 11/2/18

11/3/18 No Incident to Report 11/3/18

11/4/18 No Incident to Report 11/4/18

11/5/18 No Incident to Report 11/5/18

11/6/18 No Incident to Report 11/6/18

11/7/18 No Incident to Report 11/7/18

11/8/18 Traffic Stop Del Rosa 11/8/18 11:59am Subject Advised
11/9/18 No Incident to Report 11/9/18

11/10/18 No Incident to Report 11/10/18

11/11/18 No Incident to Report 11/11/18

11/12/18 No Incident to Report 11/12/18

11/13/18 No Incident to Report 11/13/18

11/14/18 Vehicle Check District Office 11/14/18 4:00am Subject Advised
11/15/18 No Incident to Report 11/15/18

11/16/18 No Incident to Report 11/16/18

11/17/18 No Incident to Report 11/17/18

11/18/18 No Incident to Report 11/18/18

11/19/18 No Incident to Report 11/19/18

11/20/18 No Incident to Report 11/20/18

11/21/18 No Incident to Report 11/21/18

11/22/18 No Incident to Report 11/22/18

11/23/18 No Incident to Report 11/23/18

11/24/18 No Incident to Report 11/24/18

11/25/18 No Incident to Report 11/25/18

11/26/18 No Incident to Report 11/26/18

11/27/18 No Incident to Report 11/27/18

11/28/18 No Incident to Report 11/28/18

11/29/18 Vehicle Check 11/29/18 6:53pm Necessary Action Taken

11/30/18 No Incident to Report 11/30/18



Case # Reported

18-0512 11/1/18

18-0515 11/1/18

11/1/18

11/1/18
18-0516 11/1/18
11/2/18
11/3/18
11/4/18
11/5/18
11/5/18
11/6/18
18-0531 11/6/18
11/7/18
11/7/18
18-0537 11/7/18
11/8/18
18-0539 11/8/18
18-0544 11/8/18

18-0549 11/9/18

Criminal Offense/
Calls for Service

Threat

Grand Theft Auto
Suspicious Circumstance

Traffic Collision

Welfare Check

No Incident to Report

No Incident to Report
Traffic Stop

Disturbing The Peace
Suspicious Circumstance

Vehicle Check
Welfare Check

Hit & Run

Welfare Check
Vehicle Check
Traffic Stop
Disturbing The Peace

Disturbing The Peace

Threat

11/10/18 Disturbing The Peace

18-0552

11/10/18 Trespassing

11/11/18 No Incident to Report

11/12/18 Trespassing

11/13/18 Trespassing

18-0558

11/14/18 Suspicious Circumstance

11/14/18 Traffic Stop

11/14/18 Reckless Driving

11/15/18 Suspicious Circumstance

11/15/18 Suspicious Person

11/15/18 Traffic Stop

11/15/18 Vehicle Check

18-0565 11/16/18 Pedestrian Check

18-0566 11/16/18 Suspicious Person

SBVC

Location
Library
Swap Lot

CTS

Johnston

Physical Science

Lot 8
Campus Center
Physical Science

Lot 5

Station

Tech

Business

Lot 7

Grant Ave
Campus Center
Business Building
Gym

Baseball Field

Esperanza

Football Field
Tech

Station
Grant Ave
Lot 8

North Hall
Business

Mt Vernon
Lot 10

Lot 2

Station

Date(s)
11/1/18
11/1/18
11/1/18
11/1/18
11/1/18
11/2/18
11/3/18
11/4/18
11/5/18
11/5/18
11/6/18
11/6/18
11/7/18
11/7/18
11/7/18
11/8/18
11/8/18
11/8/18
11/9/18
11/10/18
11/10/18
11/11/18
11/12/18
11/13/18
11/14/18
11/14/18
11/14/18
11/15/18
11/15/18
11/15/18
11/15/18
11/16/18
11/16/18

Time(s) Disposition

11:46am Subject Arrested

4:36pm Report Taken
5:22pm Unable to Locate

S5:27pm Necessary Action Taken

6:17pm Report Taken

3:41pm Subject Advised
4:48pm Subject Advised
5:20pm Subject Advised

10:05am Necessary Action Taken
1:20pm Report Taken

8:05am Report Taken

4:51pm Necessary Action Taken
10:40pm Report Taken

9:19am Subject Advised
12:59pm Report Taken

4:24pm Subject Arrested

9:40pm Report Taken

1:05pm Subject Advised

3:53pm Report Taken

4:15pm Subject Advised
1:40pm Citation Issued
11:37pm Report Taken

11:50pm Necessary Action Taken
9:29pm Gone On Arrival
8:42am Unable to Locate
12:29pm Unable to Locate
7:42pm Subject Advised
8:50pm Subject Advised
9:49am Subject Arrested

2:08pm Report Taken



Case #

18-0568

18-0570

18-0575

18-0579

18-0580

18-0586

Criminal Offense/
Calls for Service

11/17/18 Pedestrian Check

Reported

11/17/18 Traffic Stop

11/17/18 Traffic Collision
11/18/18 Traffic Stop

11/18/18 Missing Juvenile
11/19/18 Traffic Stop

11/19/18 Suspicious Person
11/19/18 Suspicious Circumstance
11/19/18 Suspicious Circumstance
11/19/18 Suspicious Person
11/19/18 Traffic Stop

11/19/18 Pedestrian Check

11/20/18 Suspicious Circumstance
11/20/18 Vehicle Tampering
11/20/18 Grand Theft Auto
11/20/18 Traffic Stop

11/20/18 Traffic Stop

11/20/18 Vehicle Check

11/21/18 No Incident to Report

11/22/18 Petty Theft

11/22/18 Vehicle Check
11/22/18 Vehicle Check
11/23/18 Vehicle Check

11/24/18 No Incident to Report
11/25/18 No Incident to Report
11/26/18 Traffic Stop
11/26/18 Vehicle Check
11/26/18 Traffic Stop
11/26/18 Traffic Stop

11/26/18 Traffic Stop

11/2926/ 1R Traffic Rton

SBVC

Location

Admin

Lot 11
Esperanza

Mt Vernon
Gym

Grant Ave

CDC

Station

Art

Library
Grant/Fairview
Fairview
Campus Center
Admin

Lot 3

Mt Vernon
Mt Vernon

Swap Lot

Transportation
Center

Lot 10

Lot 10

Off Campus

Mill Street

Lot 12

Grant Ave
K street

Grant Ave

To0t O

Date(s)
11/17/18
11/17/18
11/17/18
11/18/18
11/18/18
11/19/18
11/19/18
11/19/18
11/19/18
11/19/18
11/19/18
11/19/18
11/20/18
11/20/18
11/20/18
11/20/18
11/20/18
11/20/18
11/21/18
11/22/18
11/22/18
11/22/18
11/22/18
11/24/18
11/25/18
11/26/18
11/26/18
11/26/18
11/26/18
11/26/18

11/2A6/ 1R

Time(s) Disposition
12:14am Subject Advised

1:30am Subject Advised
3:00am Subject Arrested
9:33am Subject Advised
6:25pm Necessary Action Taken
S5:52am Subject Advised
8:13am Gone On Arrival
9:42am Report Taken

10:17am Gone On Arrival
4:35pm Necessary Action Taken
6:43pm Citation Issued

7:58pm Subject Advised

9:58am Necessary Action Taken
12:24pm Report Taken

4:48pm Report Taken

8:43pm Subject Advised

8:55pm Subject Advised

10:19pm Necessary Action Taken

8:41lam Report Taken
8:25pm Subject Advised

10:56pm Subject Advised

6:59pm Necessary Action Taken

12:40pm Subject Advised
12:59pm Subject Advised
3:59pm Subject Advised
S5:14pm Subject Advised

5:22pm Subject Advised

E29vmM <vihiect Adyviced



11/26/18 Suspicious Person K street 11/26/18 5:52pm Subject Advised

11/26/18 Traffic Stop Grant Ave 11/26/18 8:56pm Subject Advised

18-0595 11/28/18 Pedestrian Check Grant/Mission Dr 11/27/18 4:12pm Citation Issued

11/28/18 Vehicle Check Lot 10 11/28/18 2:08am Report Taken

11/28/18 Disturbing The Peace 11/28/18 3:08pm Subject Advised

11/29/18 Pedestrian Check Mt Vernon 11/29/18 1:44am Subject Advised

18-0599 11/29/18 Traffic Collision Lot 10 11/29/18 2:15pm Citation Issued

11/30/18 Vehicle Check Lot 11 11/30/18 2:41lam Necessary Action Taken

11/30/18 Trespassing 11/30/18 7:50pm Gone On Arrival




