"Just FACTS" OF POLICE

SBCCD Police & Emergency Management News

Volume 4, Issue 14

Al Jackson, Chief of Police

December 4, 2018

Escort Services:

At night the SBCCD PD is here to help you get to your car safely. If you need an escort, call us at : (909) 384-4491

CAMPUS INFORMATION SBVC & CHC

Parking Controls BP/AP 6750 (F) (5) Parking stalls marked "visitor" are solely for visitors and may be governed by time limits. Students and employees are prohibited from parking in these stalls.

SBVC Campus Resources Campus Police

 Located in Campus Center RM 100
Non-Emergency Phone Number (909) 384-4491

- Student Health Services
- NW Corner of parking Lot #8 behind Football Field

 Appointments & Questions (909) 384-4495

Campus Resources www.valleycollege.edu

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY DIAL 911

CHC Campus Resources Campus Police

 Located in LADM RM 153
Non-Emergency Phone Number (909) 389-3275

Health & Wellness Center

 SSB RM 101
Appointments & Questions (909) 389-3272

Campus Resources

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY DIAL 911

SBCCD Police is available 24 hours / 7 days a week at (909) 384-4491

For daily incidents reports and other crime information, go to the Police Web site: http://sbccd.org/police

MISSON STATEMENT

The SBCCD Police Department, in concert with the Board of Trustees, is committed to providing a safe and secure learning and working environment for all students and employees. This will be accomplished through a cooperative and coordinated effort involving all departments and the SBCCD employees, law enforcement agencies and the community.

PROTECT YOURSELF FROM ID THEFT THIS HOLIDAY SEASON

The holidays are a time to spend with family, to celebrate, and to give and receive gifts. However, the holidays are also a time that identity thieves decide to get their own gifts: the identity and credit of unsuspecting victims.

Don't let ID thieves ruin your holiday cheer. Be smart this holiday season and take these steps to protect yourself.

Protecting Your Identity during Online Transactions:



With the ease of online shopping, you may buy your holiday gifts online, but you need to be careful. As technology gets more advanced, identity thieves get more creative with how they try to steal your identity.

- Look for a secure connection: It is important to check the web address (or URL) of a website when you are shopping online. When you enter the buying section (or shopping cart) of the website, be sure the URL begins with https (as opposed to http). The "s" indicates that you are on a secure website. Any time you enter your personal information, be sure you see the https at the beginning of the URL.
- **Beware of email viruses and spam:** Using the knowledge that many people send gifts during the holidays, online criminals send emails that appear to be from FedEx, UPS, or the postal service. These emails often have attachments regarding a delivery status, but the attachments are actually viruses that infect your computer and steal your personal information. Other holiday email scams include fake digital greeting cards or links that appear to be from a friend. Don't open any attachments until you run them through a virus scan.
- Don't shop on a public computer or public wireless network: You cannot verify the security of a public computer or wi-fi network. Some may be infected with spyware that records each keystroke entered. So, even if you are using your own laptop on an unsecured public network, you could be giving ID thieves your credit card information.
- Make sure your antivirus and anti-spyware software is up to date: Online criminals are constantly updating their methods to steal your personal information. To effectively catch and stop viruses and spyware, your virus protection software needs to be up to date, so be sure to download the latest updates.

AVOIDING ID THEFT WHEN YOU ARE OUT HOLIDAY SHOPPING

When out in the malls this holiday season (or any time of the year), be sure to:

 Protect your purse or wallet: Don't let pickpockets get your personal information by stealing your license and credit cards from open handbags or a wallet in your back pocket.



- Watch out for "shoulder surfers": Thieves may try to get your information by taking a picture of your credit card or writing down the information they can see during your transaction. We sure to cover your credit card number and other private information from prying eyes.
- Use secure ATMs: Free-standing ATMs may be targets for thieves who use skimmers to steal your information. Use ATMs in bank lobbies or other secure locations with video surveillance. Also, any time you use your ATM card (either to withdrawal cash or to make a purchase) shield your PIN number and card number from others.
- Not let your guard down: Identity thieves come in all shapes and sizes. Just because someone doesn't fit your idea of what an ID thief may look like, don't assume your information is safe. Many scammers rely on their appearance to put you at ease don't fall for it.

СНС

Case #	Reported	Criminal Offense/ Calls for Service	Location	Date(s)	Time(s)	Disposition
	11/1/18	Traffic Stop	Sand Canyon Road	11/1/18	2:13pm	Necessary Action Taken
	11/2/18	Vehicle Check	Trail Head Parking	11/2/18	3:51am	Necessary Action Taken
	11/3/18	No Incident to Report		11/3/18		
	11/4/18	Vehicle Check	Trail Head Parking	11/4/18	7:11pm	Unable to Locate
	11/5/18	Harassment	Central Complex	11/5/18	11:55am	Necessary Action Taken
	11/6/18	No Incident to Report		11/6/18		
	11/7/18	Traffic Collision	Campus Drive	11/7/18	4:44pm	Necessary Action Taken
	11/8/18	No Incident to Report		11/8/18		
	11/9/18	No Incident to Report		11/9/18		
18-0550	11/10/18	Missing Person	Station	11/10/18	9:41am	Report Taken
	11/11/18	Vehicle Check	Lot K	11/11/18	7:19pm	Subject Advised
	11/12/18	No Incident to Report		11/12/18		
	11/13/18	No Incident to Report		11/13/18		
	11/14/18	Traffic Collision	Lot H	11/14/18	7:04pm	Necessary Action Taken
	11/15/18	Building Check	Crafton Center	11/15/18	3:58pm	Necessary Action Taken
18-0564	11/15/18	Hit & run	Lot B	11/15/18	5:28pm	Report Taken
	11/16/18	No Incident to Report		11/16/18		
	11/17/18	Pedestrian Check	Campus Drive	11/17/18	9:40am	Subject Advised
	11/18/18	No Incident to Report		11/18/18		
	11/19/18	No Incident to Report		11/19/18		
18-0577	11/20/18	Burglary	Lot L	11/20/18	9:09am	Report Taken
	11/21/18	Vehicle Check	Lot O	11/21/18	3:35am	Necessary Action Taken
	11/22/18	No Incident to Report		11/22/18		
	11/23/18	No Incident to Report		11/23/18		
	11/24/18	No Incident to Report		11/24/18		
	11/25/18	No Incident to Report		11/25/18		
18-0590	11/26/18	Pedestrian Check	Campus Drive	11/26/18	4:02pm	Subject Advised
18-0596	11/27/18	Suspicious Person	Lot D	11/27/18	6:12pm	Report Taken
	11/28/18	No Incident to Report		11/28/18		
	11/29/18	Traffic Stop	Lot K	11/29/18	12:15pm	Subject Advised
18-0601		Medical Aid	PAC		-	Report Taken
		Disturbing the Peace	Campus Drive		9:58pm	Unable to Locate
	11/30/18	No Incident to Report		11/30/18		

EDCT

Case # Reported	Criminal Offense/ Calls for Service	Location	Date(s)	Time(s)	Disposition
11/1/18	No Incident to Report		11/1/18		
11/2/18	No Incident to Report		11/2/18		
11/3/18	No Incident to Report		11/3/18		
11/4/18	No Incident to Report		11/4/18		
11/5/18	No Incident to Report		11/5/18		
11/6/18	No Incident to Report		11/6/18		
11/7/18	No Incident to Report		11/7/18		
11/8/18	Traffic Stop	Del Rosa	11/8/18	11:59am Subject	t Advised
11/9/18	No Incident to Report		11/9/18		
11/10/18	3 No Incident to Report		11/10/18		
11/11/18	3 No Incident to Report		11/11/18		
11/12/18	3 No Incident to Report		11/12/18		
11/13/18	3 No Incident to Report		11/13/18		
11/14/18	3 Vehicle Check	District Office	11/14/18	4:00am Subject	t Advised
11/15/18	3 No Incident to Report		11/15/18		
11/16/18	3 No Incident to Report		11/16/18		
11/17/18	3 No Incident to Report		11/17/18		
11/18/18	3 No Incident to Report		11/18/18		
11/19/18	3 No Incident to Report		11/19/18		
	3 No Incident to Report		11/20/18		
11/21/18	3 No Incident to Report		11/21/18		
11/22/18	3 No Incident to Report		11/22/18		
11/23/18	3 No Incident to Report		11/23/18		
11/24/18	3 No Incident to Report		11/24/18		
11/25/18	3 No Incident to Report		11/25/18		
11/26/18	3 No Incident to Report		11/26/18		
11/27/18	3 No Incident to Report		11/27/18		
11/28/18	3 No Incident to Report		11/28/18		
11/29/18	3 Vehicle Check		11/29/18	6:53pm Necess	ary Action Taken
11/30/18	3 No Incident to Report		11/30/18		

SBVC

Case #	Reported	Criminal Offense/ Calls for Service	Location	Date(s)	Time(s)	Disposition
18-0512	11/1/18	Threat	Library	11/1/18	11:46am	Subject Arrested
18-0515	11/1/18	Grand Theft Auto	Swap Lot	11/1/18	4:36pm	Report Taken
	11/1/18	Suspicious Circumstance	CTS	11/1/18	5:22pm	Unable to Locate
	11/1/18	Traffic Collision	Johnston	11/1/18	5:27pm	Necessary Action Taken
18-0516	11/1/18	Welfare Check	Physical Science	11/1/18	6:17pm	Report Taken
	11/2/18	No Incident to Report		11/2/18		
	11/3/18	No Incident to Report		11/3/18		
	11/4/18	Traffic Stop	Lot 8	11/4/18	3:41pm	Subject Advised
	11/5/18	Disturbing The Peace	Campus Center	11/5/18	4:48pm	Subject Advised
	11/5/18	Suspicious Circumstance	Physical Science	11/5/18	5:20pm	Subject Advised
	11/6/18	Vehicle Check	Lot 5	11/6/18	10:05am	Necessary Action Taken
18-0531	11/6/18	Welfare Check	Station	11/6/18	1:20pm	Report Taken
	11/7/18	Hit & Run	Tech	11/7/18	8:05am	Report Taken
	11/7/18	Welfare Check	Business	11/7/18	4:51pm	Necessary Action Taken
18-0537	11/7/18	Vehicle Check	Lot 7	11/7/18	10:40pm	Report Taken
	11/8/18	Traffic Stop	Grant Ave	11/8/18	9:19am	Subject Advised
18-0539	11/8/18	Disturbing The Peace	Campus Center	11/8/18	12:59pm	Report Taken
18-0544	11/8/18	Disturbing The Peace	Business Building	11/8/18	4:24pm	Subject Arrested
18-0549	11/9/18	Threat	Gym	11/9/18	9:40pm	Report Taken
	11/10/18	Disturbing The Peace	Baseball Field	11/10/18	1:05pm	Subject Advised
18-0552	11/10/18	Trespassing	Esperanza	11/10/18	3:53pm	Report Taken
	11/11/18	No Incident to Report		11/11/18		
	11/12/18	Trespassing	Football Field	11/12/18	4:15pm	Subject Advised
	11/13/18	Trespassing	Tech	11/13/18	1:40pm	Citation Issued
18-0558	11/14/18	Suspicious Circumstance	Station	11/14/18	11:37pm	Report Taken
	11/14/18	Traffic Stop	Grant Ave	11/14/18	11:50pm	Necessary Action Taken
	11/14/18	Reckless Driving	Lot 8	11/14/18	9:29pm	Gone On Arrival
	11/15/18	Suspicious Circumstance	North Hall	11/15/18	8:42am	Unable to Locate
	11/15/18	Suspicious Person	Business	11/15/18	12:29pm	Unable to Locate
	11/15/18	Traffic Stop	Mt Vernon	11/15/18	7:42pm	Subject Advised
	11/15/18	Vehicle Check	Lot 10	11/15/18	8:50pm	Subject Advised
18-0565	11/16/18	Pedestrian Check	Lot 2	11/16/18	9:49am	Subject Arrested
18-0566	11/16/18	Suspicious Person	Station	11/16/18	2:08pm	Report Taken

SBVC

Case #	Reported	Criminal Offense/ Calls for Service	Location	Date(s)	Time(s)	Disposition
18-0568	11/17/18	Pedestrian Check	Admin	11/17/18	12:14am	Subject Advised
	11/17/18	Traffic Stop	Lot 11	11/17/18	1:30am	Subject Advised
	11/17/18	Traffic Collision	Esperanza	11/17/18	3:00am	Subject Arrested
	11/18/18	Traffic Stop	Mt Vernon	11/18/18	9:33am	Subject Advised
	11/18/18	Missing Juvenile	Gym	11/18/18	6:25pm	Necessary Action Taken
	11/19/18	Traffic Stop	Grant Ave	11/19/18	5:52am	Subject Advised
	11/19/18	Suspicious Person	CDC	11/19/18	8:13am	Gone On Arrival
18-0570	11/19/18	Suspicious Circumstance	Station	11/19/18	9:42am	Report Taken
	11/19/18	Suspicious Circumstance	Art	11/19/18	10:17am	Gone On Arrival
	11/19/18	Suspicious Person	Library	11/19/18	4:35pm	Necessary Action Taken
18-0575	11/19/18	Traffic Stop	Grant/Fairview	11/19/18	6:43pm	Citation Issued
	11/19/18	Pedestrian Check	Fairview	11/19/18	7:58pm	Subject Advised
	11/20/18	Suspicious Circumstance	Campus Center	11/20/18	9:58am	Necessary Action Taken
18-0579	11/20/18	Vehicle Tampering	Admin	11/20/18	12:24pm	Report Taken
18-0580	11/20/18	Grand Theft Auto	Lot 3	11/20/18	4:48pm	Report Taken
	11/20/18	Traffic Stop	Mt Vernon	11/20/18	8:43pm	Subject Advised
	11/20/18	Traffic Stop	Mt Vernon	11/20/18	8:55pm	Subject Advised
	11/20/18	Vehicle Check	Swap Lot	11/20/18	10:19pm	Necessary Action Taken
	11/21/18	No Incident to Report		11/21/18		
18-0586	11/22/18	Petty Theft	Transportation Center	11/22/18	8:41am	Report Taken
	11/22/18	Vehicle Check	Lot 10	11/22/18	8:25pm	Subject Advised
	11/22/18	Vehicle Check	Lot 10	11/22/18	10:56pm	Subject Advised
	11/23/18	Vehicle Check	Off Campus	11/22/18	6:59pm	Necessary Action Taken
	11/24/18	No Incident to Report		11/24/18		
	11/25/18	No Incident to Report		11/25/18		
	11/26/18	Traffic Stop	Mill Street	11/26/18	12:40pm	Subject Advised
	11/26/18	Vehicle Check	Lot 12	11/26/18	12:59pm	Subject Advised
	11/26/18	Traffic Stop	Grant Ave	11/26/18	3:59pm	Subject Advised
	11/26/18	Traffic Stop	K street	11/26/18	5:14pm	Subject Advised
	11/26/18	Traffic Stop	Grant Ave	11/26/18	5:22pm	Subject Advised
	11/26/18	Traffic Stop	Lot 9	11/26/18	5:32pm	Subject Advised

SBVC

Case #	Reported	Criminal Offense/ Calls for Service	Location	Date(s)	Time(s)	Disposition
	11/26/18	Suspicious Person	K street	11/26/18	5:52pm	Subject Advised
	11/26/18	Traffic Stop	Mt Vernon	11/26/18	8:19pm	Subject Advised
	11/26/18	Traffic Stop	Grant Ave	11/26/18	8:56pm	Subject Advised
	11/27/18	Welfare Check	Lot 9	11/27/18	2:01pm	Necessary Action Taken
18-0595	11/28/18	Pedestrian Check	Grant/Mission Dr	11/27/18	4:12pm	Citation Issued
18-0596	11/27/18	Suspicious Person	North Hall	11/27/18	6:12pm	Report Taken
	11/28/18	Vehicle Check	Lot 10	11/28/18	2:08am	Report Taken
	11/28/18	Suspicious Person	Auditorium	11/28/18	12:02pm	Report Taken
	11/28/18	Disturbing The Peace	HLS	11/28/18	3:08pm	Subject Advised
	11/28/18	Disturbing The Peace	Library	11/28/18	3:18pm	Necessary Action Taken
	11/29/18	Pedestrian Check	Mt Vernon	11/29/18	1:44am	Subject Advised
	11/29/18	Suspicious Vehicle	Swap Lot	11/29/18	1:21pm	Report Taken
18-0599	11/29/18	Traffic Collision	Lot 10	11/29/18	2:15pm	Citation Issued
18-0600	11/29/18	Suspicious Person	Gym	11/29/18	4:59pm	Report Taken
	11/30/18	Vehicle Check	Lot 11	11/30/18	2:41am	Necessary Action Taken
	11/30/18	Traffic Stop	Grant Ave	11/30/18	5:06pm	Citation Issued
	11/30/18	Trespassing	LA	11/30/18	7:50pm	Gone On Arrival